Aristo Bio-Tech and Lifescience Limited (SYMBOL: ARISTO, ISIN: INE082101010) 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are 

delighted to announce that our Company has received a Purchase Order from a company worth Rs. 2,15,03,125/- (Rupees 

Two Crore Fifteen Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty-Five Only), exclusive of GST for supply of an 

agrochemical (MOVONDO), via e-mail dated October 07, 2025. 

This Purchaser order is expected to enhance our customer base and contribute to the Company's profitability. We believe 

this development will have a positive impact on our business and look forward to executing this project efficiently.

[...]

Whether order(s) / contract(s) is awarded to 

domestic/ international entity 

Domestic 

3.  Nature of Contract, Significant terms & Conditions 

of order, Broad considerations & Size of Order 

The Company has received Purchase Order worth 

Rs. Rs. 2,15,03,125/- (Rupees Two Crore Fifteen 

Lakh Three Thousand One Hundred and Twenty-

Five Only), exclusive of GST for supply of an 

agrochemical (MOVONDO). 

Payment Terms- Within 45 days of delivery date as 

outlined precisely in the Purchase Order. 

Terms & conditions- 

• Single invoice should not contain multiple PO 

number else invoice will be rejected or need to